

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION TO ISO/IEC 17025:2017

PACIFIC CREST LABS LLC 2188 SW Park Place #302 Portland, OR 97205

Gregg Hardy Phone: 503-975-3641

ELECTRICAL

Valid To: December 31, 2020 Certificate Number: 5199.01

In recognition of the successful completion of the A2LA evaluation process (including an assessment of the laboratory's compliance with A2LA's EPA ENERGY STAR® Accreditation Program¹ requirements), accreditation is granted to this laboratory to perform the following tests on <u>televisions</u>:

<u>Test:</u> <u>Test Method:</u>

ENERGY STAR® Testing

Televisions <u>ENERGY STAR Program Requirements for</u>

<u>Televisions, Version 8.0</u>: based on The Department of Energy's "Uniform Test Method for Measuring the Energy Consumption of Television Sets" incorporated in Appendix H to Subpart B of 10 CFR Part 430.

Accreditation by A2LA does not infer Recognition by the EPA for ENERGY STAR testing. Please verify this organization's recognition status by using the EPA's searchable database, located at http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=recognized bodies list.show RCB search form.

Page 1 of 1

¹ A2LA provides accreditation to the U.S. EPA's <u>Conditions and Criteria for Recognition of Laboratories</u> <u>for the ENERGY STAR Program</u> by verifying an organization's compliance to A2LA document <u>R222</u> - <u>Specific Requirements - EPA ENERGY STAR Accreditation Program</u> and to the related test methods listed above.



Accredited Laboratory

A2LA has accredited

PACIFIC CREST LABS LLC

Portland, OR

for technical competence in the field of

Electrical Testing

This laboratory is accredited in accordance with the recognized International Standard ISO/IEC 17025:2017

General requirements for the competence of testing and calibration laboratories. This laboratory also meets A2LA R222

- Specific Requirements EPA ENERGY STAR Accreditation Program. This accreditation demonstrates technical competence for a defined scope and the operation of a laboratory quality management system

(refer to joint ISO-ILAC-IAF Communiqué dated April 2017).

SEAL 1978 SEAL 1978 A 2LA

Presented this 12th day of November 2018.

President and CEO

For the Accreditation Council

Certificate Number 5199.01

Valid to December 31, 2020